FORM PTO 1595	02-1999 Dcket No. <u>RD-27,001</u> 1083600 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	TS ONLY
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bharat S. Bagepalli Gregory S. Corman Anthony J. Dean Paul S. DiMascio Massoud -NMN- Mirdamadi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other May 5, 1999 Apr 26, 1999 Execution Date:	Street Address: <u>One River Road</u> City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12345</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes</u> No
 Apr 26, 1999 May 4, 1999 Apr 29, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl May 5, 1999 Apr 26, 1999 Apr 26, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 	lication, the execution date of the application is: May 4, 1999 Apr 29, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)
09/300,691 Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59</u> <u>Bldg. K-1, Salamone</u> P.O. Box 8	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 12301	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. Douglas E. Erickson $\mathcal{P}_{\sigma T}$	formation is true and correct and any attached copy
Douglas E. Erickson Name of Person Signing Total number of	Signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	ach this portion
6/30/1999 SNUUNG 00000069 070868 09300691 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2 2 FC1581 40.00 CH	

	Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT	RD-27,001
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable cor	nsideration, of which acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Bharat Sampathkumaran Bagepalli	of Niskayuna, New York
Gregory Scot Corman	of Ballston Lake, New York
Anthony John Dean	of Scotia, New York
Paul Stephen DiMascio	of Clifton Park, New York
Massoud -NMN- Mirdamadi	of Niskayuna, New York
	of
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpo nterest in and to the improvements in:	ration, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
TURBINE ASSEMBLY CONTAINING AN INNER SHROU	
TURBINE ASSEMBLT CONTAINING AN INNER SHROU	0
	itates patent
executed concurrently herewith, or $$ U.S. Serial No.: 09/300,691 , filed 4/27/99	9
U.S. Serial No.: $09/300,691$, filed $4/27/99$ and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in ar continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue paten therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors o consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu	by and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, sulting from the filing of said United States application, and ts, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting r assigns and agree that on request and without further unicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any ny legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: $09/300,691$, filed $4/27/99$ and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue paten therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors o consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu- facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in a continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and g successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce prope May - M - 1999 Date State of New York SS:	by and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, sulting from the filing of said United States application, and ts, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting r assigns and agree that on request and without further unicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any ny legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its r patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/300,691</u> , filed <u>4/27/99</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors of consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu- facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in a continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and g successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce prope $\frac{May - M}{Date}$	by and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, sulting from the filing of said United States application, and ts, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting r assigns and agree that on request and without further unicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any ny legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its r patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
executed concurrently herewith, or executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: 09/300,691 , filed 4/27/99 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue paten herefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors o consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu- acts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in a continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and g successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce prope $\frac{May - M}{Date}$ State of <u>New York</u> SS:	by and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, sulting from the filing of said United States application, and ts, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting r assigns and agree that on request and without further unicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any ny legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its r patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: $09/300,691$, filed $4/27/99$ and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors of consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu- facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in a continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and g successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce prope $May \int_Date$ State of <u>New York</u> SS: County of <u>Schenectady</u>	by and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, sulting from the filing of said United States application, and ts, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting r assigns and agree that on request and without further unicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any ny legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its r patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: $09/300, 691$, filed $4/27/99$ and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors of consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu- facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in a continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and g successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce prope $May \int_Date$ State of <u>New York</u> SS: County of <u>Schenectady</u> This <u>544</u> day of May Bharat Sampathkumaran Bagonall	by and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, sulting from the filing of said United States application, and ts, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting r assigns and agree that on request and without further unicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any ny legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its r patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/300,691</u> , filed <u>4/27/99</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue paten therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors o consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu- facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in a continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and g successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce prope $\frac{May - M}{Date} \frac{1979}{Date}$ State of <u>New York</u>) SS: County of <u>Schenectady</u> This <u>5+4</u> day of <u>May</u> above-named <u>Bharat Sampathkumaran Bagepall</u> executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to free will for the purposes therein set forth. SUSAN ZAMPIER	by and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, sulting from the filing of said United States application, and ts, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting r assigns and agree that on request and without further unicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any ny legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its r patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/300,691</u> , filed <u>4/27/99</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in ar continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors o consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commu- facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in a continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and g successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce prope $\frac{May \int May}{Date}$ State of <u>New York</u>) SS: County of <u>Schenectady</u> This <u>544</u> day of <u>May</u> above-named <u>Bharat Sampathkumaran Bagepall</u> executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to free will for the purposes therein set forth.	by and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, sulting from the filing of said United States application, and ts, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting r assigns and agree that on request and without further unicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any ny legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its r patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 010059 FRAME: 0900

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-27,001	
<u> </u>	y Scot Comman	
State of <u>New York</u>) SS: County of <u>Schenectady</u>) This <u>2644</u> day of <u>Qpin</u> , 1929	, before me personally came	
the above-named Gregory Scot Corman to r individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. SUSAN ZAMPIER Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Sametoge Co.	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the \mathcal{N}	
Seal My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000 (Nota	ary Public)	
	nony John Dean	
State ofNew York) SS: County ofSchenectady		
NU. 1/17450800/7	ary Public)	
May 4, 1999 Paul Ste Date Paul S	Stephen Di Mascio	
State of <u>New York</u>) SS: County of <u>Schenectady</u>)	· .	
This $4 \frac{44}{2}$ day of 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	ne personally known as the	
CYNTHIA A. SWANSON Notary Public, State of New York Registered in Schenectady County, My Commission Expires 07/25/ Seal Registration No. 01SW5030952 (Nota	Avanen ary Public)	

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 010059 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNM	IENT	Docket Number RD-27,001		
4/29/99 Date Lance Massoud-NMN-Mirdamadi				
State of <u>New York</u>) SS County of <u>Schenectady</u>)				
the above-hamed	oud -NMN- Mirdamadito ing assignment, who acknowledged to purposes therein set forth.	, before me personally came me personally known as the o me that he/she executed the Avancen ary Public)		
Date				
State of) SS:				
County of)				
This day of	, 19	_, before me personally came		
the above-named _ individual who executed the foregoi same of his/her own free will for the Seal	ng assignment, who acknowledged to purposes therein set forth.	me personally known as the o me that he/she executed the ary Public)		
Date				
State of) SS: County of)				
This day of		_, before me personally came		
the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
Seal	(Not	ary Public)		
	Page 3 of 3			

RECORDED: 06/28/1999

PATENT REEL: 010059 FRAME: 0902